As used in this Section, (i) “recreational vehicle or equipment” shall include, 

without limitation, trailers, boats, campers, trailer coaches, buses, house cars, 

camp cars, motor homes (if a size larger than seven (7) feet in height and/or 

greater than one hundred twenty-four (124) inches in wheel base length), or any 

other similar type of equipment or vehicle, (ii) “commercial vehicle” shall be 

defined as a truck of greater than three-quarter (3/4) ton capacity, and (iii) 

temporary parking shall mean temporary parking for washing and polishing of